Fayette County Public Schools

Purchasing Department
205 LaFayette Avenue, LaFayette Educational Center,
Building A, Fayetteville, GA 30214
Where Exeellenctand Creativity Werge (770) 460-3535 ext. 1043 or purchasing@fcboe.org

Notice of Intent to Award
Chromebook Storage Carts (RFQ 25-030-073)

April 14, 2025

The Fayette County Public Schools Purchasing Department would like to thank all
respondents who participated in this solicitation.

The intent of this notice is to communicate the preliminary results of the selection
process performed by the Purchasing Department and end-users. This is not an
acceptance of your response, nor is it a confirmation of a contract or order. Based on
the dollar value of this solicitation, final approval may be required from the
Superintendent or the Board of Education as required by policy.

Selected Respondent:
ProLogiclTS

106 Northpoint Parkway, Building 2, Suite 350
Acworth, GA 30102

Award Term:
Through December 31, 2025 (Renewable through December 31, 2029)

The following staff may be contacted for more information:
For project coordination including ordering and delivery:
Josh Watson, Technology Services

770-460-3535 ext. 1402 or watson.josh@fcboe.org

For contract/solicitation questions:
Matthew D. Roberts, Purchasing Manager
770-460-3535 ext. 1043 or roberts.matthew@fcboe.org

For accounts payable or billing information:
Finance Department, Accounts Payable
770-460-3535 or invoices.finance@fcboe.org

Attachments:
Tabulations


mailto:purchasing@mail.fcboe.org
mailto:watson.josh@fcboe.org
mailto:roberts.matthew@mail.fcboe.org
mailto:invoices.finance@mail.fcboe.org

Tabulations (RFQ 25-030-073)

Proposer/Bidder
ProLogic ITS, LLC
Aztekc Computers, LLC
SVTSO, LLC

ProSys Information Systems, Inc.

Hypertec USA, Inc.

Kijero, LLC

Virtucom, Inc.

Cyberfix

ClearConnect

Tech Advanced Computers, Inc.
Ideal Pragmatik Technology, Inc.
Trafera, LLC

Barcode & POS, LLC

QF Luxury, LLC

Siak Enterprise, LLC

MARS Technology Services
Bryce Street Holdings, LLC
Obas Auto Parts, Inc.

Archie Supply, LLC

MUR Trading, LLC

Amazon Business

E-Logic, Inc.

4/14/2025

Unit Price

$1,677.15
$1,685.00
$1,704.29
$1,714.00
$1,716.49
$1,719.72
$1,750.00
$1,759.50
$1,764.04
$1,780.00
$1,800.00
$1,976.50
$1,980.04
$2,100.00
$2,147.47
$2,245.85
$2,284.61
$2,305.57
$2,305.57
$2,552.97
$2,850.00
$3,153.73

Shipping

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1.71
$1.73
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$355.00
$1.65
$0.00
$30.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$406.96

Unit Total

$1,677.15
$1,685.00
$1,704.29
$1,715.71
$1,718.22
$1,729.72
$1,750.00
$1,759.50
$1,764.04
$1,780.00
$2,155.00
$1,978.15
$1,980.04
$2,130.00
$2,147.47
$2,245.85
$2,284.61
$2,305.57
$2,305.57
$2,552.97
$2,850.00
$3,560.69

$587,002.50
$589,750.00
$596,500.80
$600,498.50
$601,376.30
$605,402.00
$612,500.00
$615,825.00
$617,414.00
$623,000.00
$754,250.00
$692,352.50
$693,014.00
$745,500.00
$751,614.50
$786,047.50
$799,613.50
$806,949.50
$806,949.50
$893,539.50
$997,500.00

$1,246,241.50

Final Tabulations

Line Total (350 Units) Delivery ARO

11
70

14
28
21

10
30
45
14
30
45

65
30
30
30
45
21
42
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