

## Fayette County Public Schools Purchasing Department

205 LaFayette Avenue, LaFayette Educational Center, Building A, Fayetteville, GA 30214 (770) 460-3535 ext. 1043 or <u>purchasing@fcboe.org</u>

## Notice of Intent to Award

Chromebook Storage Carts (RFQ 25-030-073)

April 14, 2025

The Fayette County Public Schools Purchasing Department would like to thank all respondents who participated in this solicitation.

The intent of this notice is to communicate the preliminary results of the selection process performed by the Purchasing Department and end-users. This is not an acceptance of your response, nor is it a confirmation of a contract or order. Based on the dollar value of this solicitation, final approval may be required from the Superintendent or the Board of Education as required by policy.

<u>Selected Respondent:</u> ProLogicITS 106 Northpoint Parkway, Building 2, Suite 350 Acworth, GA 30102

<u>Award Term:</u> Through December 31, 2025 (Renewable through December 31, 2029)

The following staff may be contacted for more information: For project coordination including ordering and delivery: Josh Watson, Technology Services 770-460-3535 ext. 1402 or watson.josh@fcboe.org

*For contract/solicitation questions:* Matthew D. Roberts, Purchasing Manager 770-460-3535 ext. 1043 or <u>roberts.matthew@fcboe.org</u>

*For accounts payable or billing information:* Finance Department, Accounts Payable 770-460-3535 or <u>invoices.finance@fcboe.org</u>

Attachments: Tabulations

Proposer/Bidder	Unit Price	Shipping	Unit Total	Line Total (350 Units)	Delivery ARO
ProLogic ITS, LLC	\$1,677.15	\$0.00	\$1,677.15	\$587,002.50	5
Aztekc Computers, LLC	\$1,685.00	\$0.00	\$1,685.00	\$589,750.00	11
SVTSO, LLC	\$1,704.29	\$0.00	\$1,704.29	\$596,500.80	70
ProSys Information Systems, Inc.	\$1,714.00	\$1.71	\$1,715.71	\$600,498.50	7
Hypertec USA, Inc.	\$1,716.49	\$1.73	\$1,718.22	\$601,376.30	14
Kijero, LLC	\$1,719.72	\$10.00	\$1,729.72	\$605,402.00	28
Virtucom, Inc.	\$1,750.00	\$0.00	\$1,750.00	\$612,500.00	21
Cyberfix	\$1,759.50	\$0.00	\$1,759.50	\$615,825.00	5
ClearConnect	\$1,764.04	\$0.00	\$1,764.04	\$617,414.00	10
Tech Advanced Computers, Inc.	\$1,780.00	\$0.00	\$1,780.00	\$623,000.00	30
Ideal Pragmatik Technology, Inc.	\$1,800.00	\$355.00	\$2,155.00	\$754,250.00	45
Trafera, LLC	\$1,976.50	\$1.65	\$1,978.15	\$692,352.50	14
Barcode & POS, LLC	\$1,980.04	\$0.00	\$1,980.04	\$693,014.00	30
QF Luxury, LLC	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$745,500.00	45
Siak Enterprise, LLC	\$2,147.47	\$0.00	\$2,147.47	\$751,614.50	7
MARS Technology Services	\$2,245.85	\$0.00	\$2,245.85	\$786,047.50	65
Bryce Street Holdings, LLC	\$2,284.61	\$0.00	\$2,284.61	\$799,613.50	30
Obas Auto Parts, Inc.	\$2,305.57	\$0.00	\$2,305.57	\$806,949.50	30
Archie Supply, LLC	\$2,305.57	\$0.00	\$2,305.57	\$806,949.50	30
MUR Trading, LLC	\$2,552.97	\$0.00	\$2,552.97	\$893,539.50	45
Amazon Business	\$2,850.00	\$0.00	\$2,850.00	\$997,500.00	21
E-Logic, Inc.	\$3,153.73	\$406.96	\$3,560.69	\$1,246,241.50	42